Shimpo’s manual test stands offer the
ability to obtain accurate, consistent
results without the high cost of a mo-
torized system.
Our lever operated stands are ideal for rapid testing applications
and the hand wheel stands are excellent for applications where
more precise control is necessary.
Both the lever and the hand wheel stands are available in various

3.31 - 11.57” (84 - 294 mm)
8 steps, 1.18”/step
(30 mm/step)
2 - 7.95” (52 - 202 mm)
6 steps, 1.18”/step
(30 mm/step)
Up to 13”  (33 cm)
Product Weight 22 lb (10 kg) 33 lb (15 kg) 33 lb (15 kg) 56 lb (25.4 kg)
Warranty 2-Year 1-Year
Ordering Details
FGS-LENGTH-H Digital length scale for use with FGS-100H Test Stand
FGS-LENGTH-L Digital length scale for use with FGS-100L Test Stand
UNI-PLATE Universal mounting plate for force gauges
Accessories
DISTRIBUTED BY:
FGS-50S 50 lb (22 kg) Capacity Lever Operated Force Test Stand
FGS-100L 200 lb (100 kg) Capacity Lever Operated Force Test Stand
FGS-100H 200 lb (100 kg) Capacity Hand Wheel Operated Force Test Stand
FGS-1000H 1000 lb (500 kg) Capacity Hand Wheel Operated Force Test Stand
*For available force grips and adapters visit our website at www.shimpoinst.com
FGS-100H
FGS-1000H
FGS-100L

Product Weight 40 lb (18 kg) 40 lb (18 kg) 42 lb (19 kg) 42 lb (19 kg)
Ordering Details
UNI-PLATE Gauge mounting plate for
FGS-100 Series Stands
FGV-FGS250P Interface cable for FGS-100 & FGS-250
force test stands
FGS-ANALOG Analog output cable for force test stands
FG-250PV-RS232 RS-232 Communication cable from FGS
stand to computer
FG-HORIZ-ADAP Grip adapter for horizontal test stands
Accessories
FGS-100PXH Horizontal Motorized Test Stand with standard speed and 110 lb (50 kg) capacity
FGS-100PVH Vertical Motorized Test Stand with standard speed and 110 lb (50 kg) capacity
FGS-100PXL Horizontal Motorized Test Stand with low speed and 110 lb (50 kg) capacity
FGS-100PVL Vertical Motorized Test Stand with low speed and 110 lb (50 kg) capacity
FGS-250PVL Vertical Motorized Test Stand with low speed and 500 lb (250 kg) capacity
FGS-250PVM Vertical Motorized Test Stand with standard speed and 500 lb (250 kg) capacity
FGS-250PVH Vertical Motorized Test Stand with high speed and 500 lb (250 kg) capacity
FGS-250PV Programmable Motorized Test Stand Specifications
Model FGS-250PVL FGS-250PVM FGS-250PVH
Operation Orientation Vertical
Capacity 500 lb, 250 kg, 2,500N

 testing needs
• Easy install force gauge bracket allows for multiple test ranges to be
 quickly used on one stand
• FGT-VC software provides graphing analysis of one or several tests. Data
 can be stored for later analysis.
• Comparator function provides instant pass/fail result allowing for usage
 on production lines.
• Combining with FGE or FGV force gauges with the stand,  overload limit
 communication is achieved, eliminating potential to damage the gauge
 accidentally during a test.
Stand with Optional Grip
Performing Peel Test
Force Test St
shown with Force
FGS-VC Specifications
Capacity FGS-220VC: 220 lb (100kg ,1000N)
Travel Speed 0.40-15.75”/min(10-400mm/min)
Speed Accuracy ±5%
Stroke 15.75 in (400 mm)
Display Dot-matrix LCD Four digit